
 

 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N  N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE 
PERSONAL SERVICES CONTRACT BETWEEN THE COUNTY 
OF NEVADA AND THE TAHOE SAFE ALLIANCE INCREASING 
THE ANNUAL CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $4,000 
PER YEAR FOR THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2017 THROUGH JUNE 
30, 2022 AND AUTHORIZING THE CHAIR OF THE BOARD OF 
SUPERVISORS TO EXECUTE THE CONTRACT 

 
WHEREAS, on October 10, 2017, the Nevada County Board of Supervisors adopted 

Resolution 17-503, thereby entering into a Personal Services Contract with Tahoe Safe Alliance 
for the provision of domestic violence shelter-based services to victims of domestic violence and 
their children; and 
 

WHEREAS, the Services under the Contract are funded through the collection of the 
Marriage License Domestic Violence Surcharge Fee pursuant to Welfare and Institutions code 
18305; and 
 

WHEREAS, funds collected through the Marriage License Domestic Violence Surcharge 
Fee have exceeded those originally anticipated; and 
 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to increase the amount of Contract not to exceed a 
maximum of $4,000 per year, an increase of up to $1,000 per year, to enhance the delivery of 
services in accordance with the increase in marriage License Domestic Violence Surcharge Fees 
collected; and 
 

WHEREAS, in all other respect the terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain 
unchanged. 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the 
County of Nevada, State of California, that Amendment No. 1 to the Personal Services Contract, 
dated the 10th day of October 2017 by and between the County of Nevada and the Tahoe Safe 
Alliance, increasing the maximum contract amount to $4,000 per year, be and hereby is approved 
and that the Chair of the Board of Supervisors is authorized to execute the amendment on behalf 
of the County of Nevada. 
 

Funds will be disbursed from account 1153 50608 203 1000 532200.  Administration fees 
to the Nevada County District Attorney shall be transferred into 0101 20103 101 1000 458010. 


